96949

After Recording Return To: William M. Ganong, Attorney at Law, 635 Main Street, Klamath Falls, OR 97601

#### LIEN RELEASE

Klamath Irrigation District hereby acknowledges payment in full of all obligations described in the NOTICE OF CLAIM OF LIEN ORS 545.494 recorded on April 28, 1994 in Vol M94 at page 13339 of the records of the Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, describing all or a portion of Klamath County Assessor's Lot No. 3909-11DC-2600, Dee C. and Meta P. Valentine.

Klamath Irrigation District does hereby release the Lien on the real property described in said Notice.

Dated March 24, 1995.

### Klamath Irrigation District

William M. (ahong), OSE#78213 General Counsel for Klamath Irrigation District 635 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24th day of March, 1995, by William M. Ganong.

	OFFICIAL SEAL
	MARIE I. GANONG
	NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
	COMPRESION NO 008828
LIV	COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 13, 1995
2 1011	Contraction of the second se

88.

Notary Public for My Commission Expires: 8-13-93

#### STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed fo	r record at request of		Will	Liam Ganong				the	27th	day
of	March	_A.D., 1	9_95	_at _11:38	o'clock	A	M., and duly rec 7161	orded in Vol	M95	
	0	f	County	Lien Docket		on Pa	ige7161	·•		
FEE	\$5.00				B	Lyn	Bernetha G. J. itte H	isch Coun	ity Clerk	

28475 MTC #25337-N WARRANTY DEED 7405Vol. 791 KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That DENNIS L. FIEGI and BEETY J. FIEGI, husband and wife hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by , hereinafter called DARRELLEKNAPP and LENA KNAPP, busband and wife the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining, situated in the County of KLAMATH and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit: SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS WADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE Recorded to correct grantees now MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY "This instrument will not allow use of the property described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county planning department to verify approved uses." To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. 30 And said grantor hereby covenants to and with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above granted premises, free from all encumbrances except those apparent upon the land, if any, as the date of this deed. and that grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claiming under the above described encumbrances. 26,090.00 The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ . However, the actual consideration consists of or includes other property or value given or promised which is the Wester part of the consideration (indicate which). '(The sentence between the symbols', if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instrument this 22erd day of \_ if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by order of its board of directors. STATE OF OREGON, Klamath ; ss. County of \_\_\_\_\_\_ 11-22 10 91 DENNIS б Personally appeared the above named DENNIS L. FIEGI RETTY J. FIEGI and acknowledged the foregoing instrument Hein voluntary act and deed. to be\_ STATE OF OREGON, County of . Before me: The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Notary Public for/Oregon My.commission expires: 6/8/92 , 19 \_\_\_\_\_, by president, and by secretary of CTARY corporation, on behalf of the corporation. 5L1 Notary Public for Oregon (SEAL) My commission expires: DENNIS L. FIEGI and BETTY J. FIEGI STATE OF OREGON. 3734 ORINDALE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601 County of . I certify that the within instrument was GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDR DARRELL KNAPP and LENA KNAPP received for record on 4254 ARTHUR STREET 19 day of OR 97603 M., and recorded KLAMATH FALLS, at GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS TH REVERVED in book on page number fileffeel รกร Record of Deeds of said county. DARRELL KNAPP and LENA KNAPP FOORDER'S USE Vitness my hand and seal of County 4254 ARTHUR STREET fixed. KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603 is propertied all tax strip DARRELL KNAPP and LENA KNAPP Recording Officer 4254 ARTHUR STREET Deputy Bу KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Lot 50, CASITAS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. Together with 1975 mobile home license #X112052, which is firmly affixed to the described real property.

7163 7406

Subject To: Trust Deed (including terms and provisions thereof) dated February 14, 1991 and recorded February 15, 1991 in Volume M91, page 2881, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, wherein the beneficiary is Motor Investment Company. The above named grantee does not agree to assume and to pay in full this obligation.

# STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

	ecord at request of	Mountain Titel Co.	the	day
of	<u>April</u> A.D., 1	9 <u>91</u> at <u>11:57</u> o'clock	M., and duly recorded	
	of	- Deeds	on Page7405	,
-		ANTH COUNTLY E	NET VN DTEUM	Zlerk
FEE	\$33.00		By Sernethan If	etech
				INDEXED
5.3		13:124 / 13/		
		4/100 g0 08100 mar		
		to personal the		

SS.

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed f	or record at request o	Lena Knapp	the day
of	March	_A.D., 19 _95 _ at _11:38	o'clock A M., and duly recorded in Vol. M95
		of <u>Deeds</u>	on Page 7162 Bernetha G: Leisch, County Clerk
FEE	\$10.00		Bounette Hiltag